Town of

Conception Bay South

Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021

Town of Conception Bay South

July, 2021

Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000 Resolution to Adopt Town of Conception Bay South Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021

Under the authority of Section 16 of the *Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000* the Town Council of Conception Bay South adopts the Conception Bay South Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021.

Adopted by the Town Council of Conception Bay South on the 13th day of July, 2021.

Signed and se	ealed this <u>7</u> day of <u>September</u> 2021.
Mayor:	<u> </u>
Clerk:	Gomon

Canadian Institute of Planners Certification

I certify that the attached Municipal Plan amendment has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000.



Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000 Resolution to Approve Town of Conception Bay South Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021

Under the authority of Sections 16, 17 and 18 of the *Urban and Rural Planning Act 2000,* the Town Council of Conception Bay South

- Adopted the Conception Bay South Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021 on July 13, 2021.
- b) Gave notice of the adoption of the Conception Bay South Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021 by advertisement in the Shoreline News on July 22, July 29, August 5 and August 12, 2021.
- c) Held a virtual online public hearing to consider objections and submissions between July 21 and August 20, 2021.

Now under the authority of Section 23 of the *Urban and Rural Planning Act, 2000* the Town Council of Conception Bay South approves the Conception Bay South Municipal Plan Amendment No. 19, 2021 as adopted.

SIGNED AND SEALED this day of	<u> </u>
Mayor: 1 - Fe	- second
Clerk: Clerk:	
Municipal Plan/Amendment <u>REGISTERED</u>	
in the september 29,2001 ature 1, all of 14	

